

### Jubilant FoodWorks Q4 Net up 9%

**Our Bureau**

New Delhi: Jubilant FoodWorks, the operator of Domino's Pizza and Dunkin' Donuts, on Wednesday reported an increase of 9% in net profit to ₹73.9 crore in the March quarter of FY19, against a net profit of ₹68 crore in the corresponding period of the previous financial year.

The company's sales rose 11% to ₹563.2 crore for the quarter ended March 31, 2019, compared with ₹79.8 crore in the corresponding year-ago quarter. Jubilant FoodWorks chief executive Pratik Pota said revenues were driven by same-store sales growth (SSSG) of 16.4% in the financial year.

The company said its books suffered a one-time hit of ₹7.9 crore because of closed stores in Sri Lanka.

Domino's online sales now contribute 75% of overall delivery sales, it said in a statement. In all, the company runs 1,258 restaurants across its Domino's and Dunkin' brands.

**Mahindra Holidays Q4 PAT Declines**

**NEW DELHI** Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India on Wednesday reported a standalone profit after tax (PAT) of ₹14.4 crore for the fourth quarter ended March 31, 2019. The company had posted a standalone PAT of ₹38.6 crore in the same quarter a year ago. It said in a regulatory filing — PTI

# Piramal Realty Aims to Double its Portfolio

Real estate subsidiary of Piramal Group is also open to roping in more foreign investors to support its growth, going forward

**Kalish Babar**@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: Piramal Realty, the real estate development arm of Piramal Group, is looking to double its portfolio of under-construction projects to nearly 30 million sq ft over the next two years through a combination of outright land buys and alliances, said a top executive of the company.

"The real estate sector is going through a rough patch but this is also a good time for those who can attract capital as we can see good opportunities around. Developers with expertise, credibility and financial muscle have done well and will continue to do so," Anand Piramal, executive director of the group, told ET.

More than land owners, real estate developers are looking to monetise their projects and these are with approvals, he said while highlighting the opportunities.

Piramal Realty, which counts Goldman Sachs and Warburg Pincus as its investors, is open to roping in more foreign investors to support its growth, going forward. Currently, the company has projects with total 15 million sq ft space under construction in Mumbai. Of this 20% is commercial, while the rest is residential development.

According to Piramal, the company has clocked sales of over ₹5,000 crore in FY19 (April-March) and



**The real estate sector is going through a rough patch, but this is also a good time for those who can attract capital as we can see good opportunities around. Developers with expertise, credibility and financial muscle have done well and will continue to do so**

**ANAND PIRAMAL**  
Executive Director,  
Piramal Group

has emerged as the second and fifth-largest realty developer in Mumbai and India, respectively.

"We have aggressive growth plans for both residential and commercial segments. We would look at a growth rate of around 20% CAGR (compounded annual growth rate) for the next decade," he said while highlighting the company's growth plan.

The disruption caused by policy and regulatory changes — the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016, demonetisation, the Goods & Services Tax and Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code — over the past couple of years has created a new business environment.

"The inability of smaller players to adhere to new rules and regulations could prompt them to either merge with or be acquired by bigger companies. An entry barrier has been created for non-serious players because of RERA, leading to an opportunity for the established players to fill in the vacuum," he said.

According to Piramal, several small developers will opt for an alliance with large and corporate developers that will be complementary integration for both parties in terms of the expertise of the local by-laws and land readiness brought to the table by the local smaller player, while sales and operational know-how brought in by the bigger developer.

**NEW INDIA ASSURANCE**

दि न्यू इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड  
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Regd. & Head Office: 87, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001  
CIN No.: L66000MH1990000526, IRDA Reg No.: 190  
Tel: +91 22 27052623 / Fax: +91 22 22652613  
Email: investors@newindia.co.in / Website: www.newindia.co.in

**CORRIGENDUM**

This is with reference to the "Extract of the Audited Financial Results (Stand Alone) for the Financial year ended 31st March, 2019" published in various dailies on 15th May, 2019. There is a typographical error in the date mentioned as "15th March" which is to be read as "15th May, 2019". All other details remain unaltered.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Date: 15th May, 2019  
Place: Mumbai, India  
Sd/-  
**Atul Sahai**  
Chairman-cum-Managing Director  
DIN No. 07542308

**ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE : THIRUMALAI HOUSE, PLOT NO.101/102, SION MATUNGA ESTATE, ROAD NO.29, SION (EAST), MUMBAI 400 022.  
CIN: L24224MH1960PLC011856  
Tel. No.: 022-43686200, Fax No.: 022-24011699/24014754,  
Email: cs@uplamb.net Website: www.ultramarinepigments.net

**EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019**  
(₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-2019 Audited (Refer Note No. 3)	31-Dec-2018 Unaudited	31-Mar-2018 Audited (Refer Note No. 3)	31-Mar-2019 Audited	31-Mar-2018 Audited	31-Mar-2018 Audited
01	Total Income from Operations (net)	7,474	8,425	7,295	31,701	29,124	
02	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	1,133	2,465	1,317	7,445	6,341	
03	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	1,133	2,465	1,317	8,036	6,341	
04	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	744	1,603	842	5,648	4,364	
05	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising of Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(3,894)	(940)	(9,176)	(11,123)	21,159	
06	Equity Share Capital	584	584	584	584	584	
07	Reserves i.e. Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Years)	-	-	-	37,905	50,524	
08	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each)-Basic & Diluted	2.55	5.49	2.89	19.34	14.95	
09	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each)- Basic & Diluted	2.55	5.49	2.89	19.34	14.95	

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ultramarinepigments.net
- The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results at their meeting held on 15th May, 2019.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2019 and 31st March 2018 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year, and the published figures for the 9 months ended 31st December 2018 and 31st December 2017.
- The Board of Directors recommend a dividend of Rs. 4.50 per share on the paid up equity share of the company.

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD**  
**FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**TARA PARTHASARATHY**  
(JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
DIN: 07121058

Place: Chennai  
Date: 15th May 2019

**GOVERNMENT OF INDIA**  
**MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE**  
**NATIONAL ACADEMY OF CUSTOMS, INDIRECT TAXES & NARCOTICS, FARIDABAD.**

**Advertisement** 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2019

**EXAMINATION FOR CONFIRMATION OF ENROLLMENT OF GST PRACTITIONERS**

The National Academy of Customs, Indirect Taxes and Narcotics (NACIN) has been authorized to conduct an examination for confirmation of enrollment of Goods and Services Tax Practitioners (GSTPs) in terms of the sub-rule (3) of Rule 83 of the Central Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017, vide Notification No. 24/2018-Central Tax dated 28.5.2018.

The GSTPs enrolled on the GST Network under sub-rule (2) of Rule 83 and covered by clause (b) of sub-rule (1) of Rule 83, in those meeting the eligibility criteria of having enrolled as sales tax practitioners or tax return preparer under the existing law for a period not less than three years, are required to pass the said examination before 31.12.2019 in terms of Notification no. 02/2018-Central Tax dated 28.01.2018. Two such examinations for each GSTP have already been conducted on 31.12.2018 and 17.12.2018. The next examination for them shall be conducted on 14.06.2019 from 1100 hrs to 1330 hrs at designated examination centers across India.

It will be a Computer Based Exam. The registration for the exam can be done by the eligible GSTPs via a registration portal, link of which will be provided on NACIN and CBIC websites. The registration portal for exam scheduled on 14.06.2019 will be activated on 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2019 and will remain open up to 04<sup>th</sup> June, 2019. For convenience of candidates, a help desk will also be set up, details of which will be made available on the registration portal. The applicants are required to make online payment of examination fee of Rs. 300/- at the time of registration for the exam.

**Pattern and Syllabus of the Examination**

**PAPER: GST Law & Procedures:**  
Time allowed: 2 hours and 30 minutes  
Number of Multiple Choice Questions: 100  
Language of Questions: English and Hindi  
Maximum marks: 200  
Qualifying marks: 100  
No negative marking

**Syllabus:**

- Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017
- Integrated Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017
- State Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017
- Union Territory Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017
- Goods and Services Tax (Compensation to States) Act, 2017
- Central Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017
- Integrated Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017
- State Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017
- Notifications, Circulars and orders issued from time to time

Note: As GST Law and Procedures are still evolving, the various items of the above syllabus will be considered as on 1.4.2019 for the purpose of the examination.

**D.G.I.P.R. 2019/2020/175**

**Pidilite Industries Limited**

**Extract Of Audited Financial Results For The Quarter And Year Ended 31.03.2019** (₹ in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1431.20	1320.70	6286.17	5627.45	1695.14	1537.38	7225.38	6367.17
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	282.77	277.79	1376.45	1331.28	290.93	293.22	1359.64	1358.80
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	282.77	277.79	1376.45	1331.28	279.98	293.22	1341.62	1358.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	243.20	238.16	979.44	955.19	236.87	247.52	928.39	966.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	244.92	240.68	976.46	955.32	232.67	252.50	931.16	964.55
6	Equity Share Capital	50.80	50.78	50.80	50.78	50.80	50.78	50.80	50.78
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance Sheet date			4135.92	3513.15			4097.29	3523.26
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)								
	1. Basic:	@ 4.79	@ 4.69	19.28	18.81	@ 4.63	@ 4.80	18.21	18.95
	2. Diluted:	@ 4.78	@ 4.68	19.27	18.80	@ 4.63	@ 4.80	18.20	18.94

@ For the period only and not annualised.

- Consolidated Results for the quarter and the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019 is after providing for exceptional items aggregating to ₹ 10.95 crores and ₹ 18.02 crores respectively relating to diminution / Impairment of Investments.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2019. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.pidilite.com

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2019

**BHARAT PURI**  
Managing Director

Regd. Office: 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Regent Chambers, Jambhal Bajaj Marg, 208, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel.: 91 22 2835 7000 | Fax: 91 22 2835 6007 | Email: investor.relations@pidilite.co.in | www.pidilite.com | CIN: L24100MH1969PLC014336

**FEVICOL** **DR. FIXIT** **WATERPROOFING EXPERT** **ONE DROP INSTANT ADHESIVE Fevi kwik** **M-seal** **fevistik**

# सोलापूरसाठी उजनीतून पाणी

पाणीटंचाईच्या भीतीने पाऊल

सोलापूर : सोलापूर शहरात पाणी नदीकाठच्या थरातून घेण्यासाठी योजनांसाठी उजनी धरणतून आण, गुरुवारी सकाळी पाणी सोडले जाणार आहे. नदीकाठवरील लोकेतून सततच इंधना देण्यात आले आहे. नदी किनाऱ्यात सात हजार कुटुंबांकरिता विना द्याणाऱ्या अस्तव्यस्त जलसंधारण विभागाचे कडविते आहे. उजनी धरणाच्या मूलासह्यातील पाणी सोडण्यात येणार आहे. धरणात सध्या वजा ३८.२२ टक्के पाणीसाठ आहे.



आहे. धरणाच्या मूलासह्यातील ३८.२२ टक्के पाणी बाकलेले गेले आहे. सोलापूरला पंधरपूर, सोमनाथपूर या नदीकाठवरील पाण्याची मागणी होत आहे. आज, गुरुवारी सकाळी साह्यातून पाणी नदीत पाणी सोडले जाईल.

## औज बंधारा कोरडा ठणठणीत

सोलापूर शहरातला पाणीपुरवठा करणाऱ्या औज बंधारा कोरडा ठणठणीत पडला आहे. त्यामुळे सोलापूर शहरात पाणीटंचाईची तीव्र संकेत येण्याची शक्यता निर्माण झाली आहे. त्यामुळे सोलापूरकरांना पाच किंवा सहा दिवसांसाठी पाणीपुरवठा करणारी वेळ भावीपणेच प्रत्यागणत आली आहे. औज बंधारा परिसरातील पाणी नदीतील टाकली जेकलेवळकट आनित्तीतून घेऊन १ फूट पाणी असून, हे पाणी केवळ आठवडाभर सोलापूरकरांना पुरेल, अशी शक्यता वर्तवण्यात येत आहे. उजनी धरणाच्या सोडलेले पाणी औजला बंधारातून सोप्यासाठ किमान पंधरा दिवस लागणार आहेत. वाळू उपसा झाल्याने पाणी पोहोचण्यात उशीर लागणार आहे.

# कुलाब्यात बारवरील छायात सापडले ११ बडे अधिकारी ?

म. टा. खास प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

कुलाब्यातील प्लॅटिनम बांधकामे मंडळाची वडी पॅलिस्नी टाकलेल्या छायात अनेक बडे अधिकारी सापडल्याची माहिती पॅलिस्नी सूत्रांनी दिली. पॅलिस्नीच्या सहआयुक्त दळ्याच्या अधिकार्यासह मंडळावरील काही अधिकारी, एका आमदारच्या पीएसए अकरा बड्या अधिकार्यांचा समावेश असल्याचे म्हटले जात आहे.

मुंबईत अधिवासित सुरू असलेल्या बारव हात टाकण्याची बड्या मोहिमा पॅलिस्नीने हाती घेतली आहे. त्याचबरोबर एक भाग म्हणून कुलाबा पॅलिस्नीची प्लॅटिनम बांधकाम छाया टाकला, छायातून बडे अधिकारी असल्याचे लक्षत येतच पॅलिस्नी दलातील वीरपट अधिकारी पटकावण्याची दखल घाले. पॅलिस्नीच्या सहआयुक्त, मंडळावरील कक्ष अधिकारी, एका आमदाराचा पीए, योजनेच्या अन्य अधिकारी बड्या बांधकामे होते. सूत्रांनी दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार, पॅलिस्नीच्या अधिकार्यांसह बड्यासह कार्यादाले केली, बडे अधिकारी छायात सापडल्याची वकबात कमीतीची गुप्तता पाळण्यात येत आहे. छाया टाकण्यात आला, मात्र नेमाची कोणावर कार्यादाले केले वकबात माहिती देण्यात कुलाबा पॅलिस्नीने नकार दिला.

REVENUE Q4	EBITDA Q4	REVENUE ANNUAL	EBITDA ANNUAL
↑ 17% Y-o-Y	↑ 18% Y-o-Y	↑ 28% Y-o-Y	↑ 20% Y-o-Y

**Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited**  
Registered & Corporate Office: IN Centre, 49/50, MIDC, 12th Road, Andheri [East], Mumbai-400 093, Maharashtra, India.  
CIN No.: L23203MH2006PLC287060 | Tel No.: +91 22 8648777 | Fax: +91 22 28248232  
Website: www.gulfoilindia.com | Email: secretarial@gulfoil.co.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations (Note-2)	43,619.73	37,331.11	1,70,579.63	1,37,843.96
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	7,456.27	6,348.56	27,507.22	24,285.61
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	4,756.75	4,135.59	17,778.23	15,855.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	4,783.78	4,199.18	17,818.23	15,908.27
Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	995.95	994.00	995.95	994.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)			57,878.36	45,747.90
Earnings Per Share (Face value ₹ 2 per share)			(As at 31/03/2019)	(As at 31/03/2018)
a) Basic - ₹	*9.56	*8.33	35.73	31.92
b) Diluted - ₹	*9.51	*8.22	35.50	31.85

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	43,619.73	37,331.11	1,70,579.63	1,37,843.96
Less: Excise Duty	-	-	-	4,618.01
Revenue from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	43,619.73	37,331.11	1,70,579.63	1,33,225.95

3. The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 7.00 per equity share (i.e. 350% on face value of ₹ 2 per equity share) for the financial year 2018-19 subject to approval of members at Annual General Meeting. Earlier during the year, the Board had declared and paid interim dividend of ₹ 4.50 per equity share (i.e. 225% of face value of ₹ 2 per equity share). With this, the total dividend for the year stands at ₹ 11.50 per equity share (i.e. 575% of face value of ₹ 2 per equity share).

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 15, 2019

Ravi Chawla  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02988474

# बदलती जीवनशैली व आजार

डॉ. अर्चना देसाई, सहस्यक प्राध्यापक, शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय

विलक्षणपणेसहस्यक मणतात. म्हणजे जस कांसे सोलापूरनंतर एक फाळी उरगाडली तर आमचे दुसरे असेल, तसेच जसतसे आणु येणंय रोगांवर उपचारायोजना करणंय तसे अगस्त करते, तसे दुसऱ्या रोगांचे आकार आणुयकरते उभे ठकते.

आजकाल अर्धा जग बदलत आहे आठवडा वीस आठवडा असे आठवडा वीस पाहणे म्हणजे जग बदलत आहे. हे, हलगण, क्षयण असे संसर्गजन्य रोग असत. व आजारांचे साधने व बदलत्या लोक मनुष्याची पडत असत. नंतर नवीन शोध करणारे. धरणापासून अर्धत प्रकृती औषधे निघाली. हे रोग आणु निरवणुयकरते आणुते. पा अर्धत 'संसारजन्य' (देवी) सोलापूर तर अर्धत यंत्रण आणु सधुळ नानदत करु शकलेली नाही. संसर्गजन्य रोगांचे निवटणे फिजिऑलॉजिस्ट प्रथमून असनाच संसर्गजन्य रोगांचे (Non-Communicable Diseases) आणुते थोके वर काणुते. त्यामुळे आणुया देणाला जुने रोग व बदललेल्या जीवनशैलीमुळे रोगांचे नवीन रोग या दोघांचा समान करणंयची तुहेच करत करायी लागते आहे. व सर्व प्रकाराला 'अनिनन

अरोग्य' म्हणतात. म्हणजे जस कांसे सोलापूरनंतर एक फाळी उरगाडली तर आमचे दुसरे असेल, तसेच जसतसे आणु येणंय रोगांवर उपचारायोजना करणंय तसे अगस्त करते, तसे दुसऱ्या रोगांचे आकार आणुयकरते उभे ठकते. यंत्रण शोध लागलेले नव्हता. खानुयचे प्रकरणांतील आणुयका आणुते सारे व निरवणुय करणंय प्रथम सारे असलेले असत. व्हाऊन लोकांची अंधश्रद्धा बरीच, सधुळकट असे. आणुते शरीर कामे खानुयचला व गहननीच्य कामाला सरखलेले असे. गोडोड उरविते केळी व मोड पदार्थ उरविते असत. उदा. पुरणची फेळी, श्रीखंड, व मुसुरी आदी पदार्थ असत. काही यंत्रणित विर घालटली. खानुयच्या पद्धती, प्रकार बदलले.

धरत फूड पदार्थांचा उपाय झाला. हे पदार्थ आणुया पुरविते पदार्थांसाथ येणुय्या चवीचे होते. यंत्रण शोध लागलेले नव्हता. खानुयचे प्रकरणांतील आणुयका आणुते सारे व निरवणुय करणंय प्रथम सारे असलेले असत. व्हाऊन लोकांची अंधश्रद्धा बरीच, सधुळकट असे. आणुते शरीर कामे खानुयचला व गहननीच्य कामाला सरखलेले असे. गोडोड उरविते केळी व मोड पदार्थ उरविते असत. उदा. पुरणची फेळी, श्रीखंड, व मुसुरी आदी पदार्थ असत. काही यंत्रणित विर घालटली. खानुयच्या पद्धती, प्रकार बदलले.

# Pidilite Industries Limited

Extract Of Audited Financial Results For The Quarter And Year Ended 31.03.2019 (₹ in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1431.20	1320.70	6286.17	5627.45	1695.14	1537.38	7225.38	6367.17
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	282.77	277.79	1376.45	1331.28	290.93	293.22	1359.64	1358.80
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	282.77	277.79	1376.45	1331.28	279.98	293.22	1341.62	1358.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	243.20	238.16	979.44	955.19	236.87	247.52	928.39	966.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	244.92	240.68	976.46	955.32	232.67	252.50	931.16	964.55
6	Equity Share Capital	50.80	50.78	50.80	50.78	50.80	50.78	50.80	50.78
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance Sheet date			4135.92	3513.15			4097.29	3523.26
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)								
	1. Basic:	@ 4.79	@ 4.69	19.28	18.81	@ 4.63	@ 4.80	18.21	18.95
	2. Diluted:	@ 4.78	@ 4.68	19.27	18.80	@ 4.63	@ 4.80	18.20	18.94

@ For the period only and not annualised.

- Consolidated Results for the quarter and the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019 is after providing for exceptional items aggregating to ₹ 10.95 crores and ₹ 18.02 crores respectively relating to diminution / Impairment of investments.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2019. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.pidilite.com

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2019

Regd. Office: 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Regent Chambers, Jannalal Bajaj Marg, 208, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel: 91 22 2835 7000 | Fax: 91 22 2835 6007 | Email: investor.relations@pidilite.co.in | www.pidilite.com | CIN: L24100MH1969PLC014336